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PlBLIC HEARIN:B Not ice thereof having been published in accordance with law \ 
arx: affidavit of publication being on fi.le in the office of 
the City Clerk. Mayor Olson called for the Public Hearing to 
consider: 

RF.V1NJE SlWliOO 
RNl) CAPITAL 
~ 
I'OC.(RM1 1 98 4 

The proposed uses of Revenue Sharing Funds ss they pertain 
to the proposed City of l.odi Capital lrrprovooont Progrmt 
1984. 

1lle rmt ter was introduced by Assistant City rt\mager Glenn 
who presented the follaving infonmt ion: 

CPFllA.Tl~ ~ 1983-84 Fiscnl Year 

General Fund 
Electric 
Sewer 
Water 
Library 
Hutcllins St. Square 
operating Reserves 

Total 4Jernt ing f\mds 

CAPITAl.~ 1984 Calendar Yenr 

Existing Reserves 
Electric Capital 
&ower Capital 
Wastewater Capita 1 
Water Capt tnl 
~~ster Stonn ~ain 
Gas Tax 
T.D.A. 
Pedestrian Bike 
County Coot ribut ion 
S tnt e Bond FundCJ 
Hotel-M>tel Tax 
funat ions 

Total Capital fUnds 

$ 8,579,380 
14,549.875 

1.598,100 
1,352,035 

465,600 
9,000 

1,736,705 

$ 3,533,995 
695,315 
97,360 

15,0. 575 
205,575 

25,000 
75,060 

248.000 
5,000 

25,000 
75,000 
50,000 

212,000 

Balance June 30, 1S83 ~163,565 
1983-84 Allocation l 

Interest 610,420 
7/1/84-12/~1/84 233,930 

$28,290,695 

$ 5,396,820 

Total Ava i 1 no 1 c $ i , 007 , 915 
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~'-... Continued r.\lrch 7, 1984 
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CJTY CF UDI 
CAPITAL 

·~ ~1984 

Ati() RJMNJE 
SJWUI'l:; F"lNE 
AS IT PFRrAI~ 
10 nus CIP 

Previous Pub1 ic Hearing 
Special Allocations 
Adjustmmts 

$498,200 
46,145 
33,980 

Total Allocations $578,325 

Revenue Sharing FUnds Available 

'lUfAL FINAtetm AVAILABLE 

~ 

EXPJNiES (~rating) 1983/84 

General Fund 
Electric 
Sewer 
Water 
Library 

$10,255,105 
13,983.540 

1, 22'1 ,200 
63o;rso 
41:6,5.85 

21,805 
1,244.-315 

167,850 
277,545 

1-ltttch.fns St. Sq,. 
Capital 
PLlPI> 
Library Resenre 

Jo..:<PINiES (Capital) 1/1/84 - 12/31184 

Electric $ 694,315 
Wastewater 156,000 
Stann Dralru1ge l10, 000 
Water SystEm l68 .. 000 
Street 1,838.,000 
Other Faci H ties 3·48,000 
1965 Bond Payment l92,440 
Ending Reserves 1 ,830,.065 

REVINJE SliARl~ ALLOCATJCNS l/1/84 - 12/31 /84 

Locll Lake ~t fa 11 Line 
Stadiun Rcstroan 
that located 

$ 120,;000 
145.000 
164.590 

Total Revenue Sharing Allocations 

$429,590 

$34 ,117 • 105 

$28,290,695 

$ 5,396,820 

$ 429,590 

$34, H7 ,105 

There being na persons wishing ta speak tln<:ler t·his se(JOOnt 
af the pub1 ic hearing, the pub1 ic part ion af the hearing 
was closed. 

01 mot ion of Cmmci 1 M:frber Pinkertan, Reid secand, Counci 1 
approved the following Revenue Sharing Allacatians 1/1/84 -
12/31/84: 

Lodi Lake Olt fall Line 
Stadiun Restroan 
Ula1located 

$120,000 
145,000 
164,590 

$429,590 
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NOI'ICE OF PUBLIC HFARING BY THE CITY COUNCIL 
OF THE CIT'i OF LODY TO CCNSIDER POOrosED USFS 
OF REVENUE SHARING FUNDS AS THEY PERI'AIN TO 
THE POOPOSID CITY OF LODI CAPITAL IMPOOVEl>tENT 
PRXIW, 1984. 

OOI'ICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Wednesday, March 7, 1984 at 
the hours of 8:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be 
heard, the L"XL. City Council will corouct a Public Hearing in the 
Council Olarrbers, City Hall, 221 West Pine Street, I..odi., California, 
to consider proposed uses of Revenue Sharing F\lnds as they pertain to 
the proposecl City of I.Ddi Capital Inprovement Program 1984. 

A copy of the prop::>sed uses of the General Revenue Sharing 
F\lnds is on file in the office of the City Clerk and can be examined 
during regular business hours (t-bnday throogh Friday, fl:OO a.m. - 5:00 
p.m.). 

All citizens of the recipient goverment (the City of Lodi) 
shall have the right to nake written and oral ccmrents and to ask 
questions concerning the entire budget at the hearing relative to the 
use of General Revenue Sharing Funds as they pertain to the prqx>sed 
City of I.OOi Capital Irrproven-ent Program 1984. 

Dated: February 15, 1984 

BY ORDER OF THE LCD! CITY CXXJOCIL 

. 
/) 1 •.. • 'JJJ· J:IJJw.;.L . .JW:M. Pe~--

City Clerk 


